OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Advance Notice of)	File No. TN-2024-0278
Merger of Southwestern Bell Telephone)	-
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Name to)	File No. DN-2024-0279
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company,)	Tracking Nos. JI-2024-0137,
LLC d/b/a AT&T Missouri (LLC))	JI-2024-0138, JI-2024-0139,
)	JI-2024-0140, JI-2024-0142

NOTICE OF FILING OF CORPORATE REGISTRATION

On April 1, 2024, Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri, provided the Missouri Public Service Commission (hereinafter the "Commission"), with advanced notice of its intent to convert, on May 1, 2024, from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company, and change its name to Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC.

The conversion transaction and name change described in the advanced notice occurred and was completed on May 1, 2024.

Accordingly, pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-28.011(2)(A)2., attached hereto as "Attachment A" and made a part hereof by this reference, is the Application for Registration of a Foreign Limited Liability Company and Certificate of Registration for Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC, issued by the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, on May 22, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC D/B/A AT&T MISSOURI

BRUCE A. NEY MO Bar #78578

Attorney for Southwestern Bell Telephone

Company, LLC d/b/a AT&T Missouri

816 Congress Ave., Ste. 1100

Austin, TX 78701

(512) 457-2311 (Telephone)

(512) 870-3420 (Facsimile)

bruce.ney@att.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

True and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of Filing of Corporate Registration was served upon all counsel of record listed below by electronic mail on June 5, 2024.

Bruce A. Ney

Missouri Public Service Commission Staff Counsel Department 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel Marc Poston 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Missouri Public Service Commission Ron Irving, Senior Counsel 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 ron.irving@psc.mo.gov

ATTACHMENT A



State of Missouri

John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

FL001704889 Date Filed: 5/22/2024 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State

Application for Registration of a Foreign Limited Liability Company (Submit with filing fee of \$105.00)

	(Suomu wan jang jee oj	\$103.00)	
1. The name of the foreign lim	nited liability company is:	ell Telephone Company, LLC	
2. The name under which the "limited liability company"	foreign limited liability company will cond, "LC", "LLC", "L.C.", or "L.L.C.") (must	duct business in Missouri is (mu be filled out if different from l	ust contain "limited company, ine (1)):
		<u> </u>	
3. The foreign limited liability	company was formed under the laws of	Delaware	on the
date of 10/3/2012 (month/day/year	<i>u</i>)	(state or jurisa	liction)
	limited liability company or the general ch	aracter of the business it propo	ses to transact in this state is:
		¥!	Si .
The name and address of the street address):	e limited liability company's registered ag	ent in Missouri is (this line mus	st be completed and include a
C T Corporation System	120 South Central Avenue		Clayton, MO 63105
Name	Address (PO Box may only be used in conjunction	with a physical street address)	City/State/Zip
a registered agent constitutes grounds		ne required, then the principal	
	Address (PO Box may only be used in conjunction	with a physical street address)	City/State/Zip
7. This application must include the state of domicile. Such of	de a current certificate of good standing/ex document should be dated within 60 calend	istence from the secretary of stallar days from filing.	ate or other similar official in
	(Please see next pa	ge)	
Name and address to return fi	iled document:	ORI-05222024-239	9 State of Missouri
Name:		No of Page	s 3 Pages
City State and 7:- C-d-		אוווון אווון אווון 	JUNINATURANA J.C./J.P./J.P
i City, State, and Zip Code:		C CallOn - r	

	es of the series must include the full name of the limited li	
been admitted to transact business in		ability compatty under which it has
New Series:	= **	
☐ The limited liability company give	es notice that the series has limited liability.	
New Series:		
☐ The limited liability company given	res notice that the series has limited liability.	
Name Senten		
New Series:		
☐ The limited liability company giv	res notice that the series has limited liability.	
Each separate series must also file an A	attachment Form LLC 4A.)	
In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated a	bove are true and correct.	
The undersigned understands that false s	tatements made in this filing are subject to the penalties prov	ided under Section 575.040, RSMo)
	Andrew B. Keiser	5-16-2024
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Date
4.2.1		
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Date
<u> </u>		
Authorized Clanatura	Dulutad Manag	D



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY,
LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS
IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF
THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2024.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

5221985 8300 SR# 20242243597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203504876

Date: 05-17-24

STATE OF MISSOURY



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS,

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC FL001704889

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware has filed with this state its Application of Registration and whereas this Application of Registration conforms to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, do hereby certify and declare that on the 22nd day of May, 2024, the above Foreign Limited Liability Company is duly authorized to transact business in the State of Missouri and is entitled to any rights granted Limited Liability Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 22nd day of May, 2024.

Secretary of State

